LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$134.50

2022-162192 04/11/2022 01:08 PM

RPTT:\$97.50 Rec:\$37.00 TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

**OFFICIAL RECORD** 

Pgs=2 AE

APN NO: 001-193-30

**RECORDING REQUESTED BY:** 

Title Deeds & Needs, LLC

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
JAMES AND MARGARET BLACKFORD
P.O. BOX 185

Affix RPTT: \$97.50 File No. 22-249

PIOCHE, NV 89043

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS, TRUSTEES OF THE VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated the 14<sup>th</sup> day of July 1995

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and convey to

JAMES BLACKFORD AND MARGARET BLACKFORD, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

all that real property situated in the County of LINCOLN, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 15, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows:

Parcel 1 as shown on Parcel Map recorded April 29, 1999 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book B of Plats, Page 211, as File No: 112673, Lincoln County.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

## SUBJECT TO:

- 1. General and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way, easements, and reservations of record.
- 3. Deed(s) of Trust of Record, if any.

GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ATTACHED AS PAGE 2 HEREOF.

WITNESS this

VAUGHN KAE PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST:

**VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS, TRUSTEE** 

DONNA MAE PHILLIPS, TRUSTEE

**DONNA MAE PHILLIPS, TRUSTEE** 

## **NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

ATTACHED TO: Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

STATE OF NEVADA ) SS

COUNTY OF LINCOLN

before me, ASHLEY REMINGTON, a Notary Public

in and for said State, personally appeared:

## VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS, AS TRUSTEES

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal:

Signature:

Signature of C

ASHLEY REMINGTON

Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 21-1286-11 My Appointment Expires 06/27/2025

(NOTARY SEAL)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	LUI	_~	CATION OF	ALL		FURIN			
1.			Parcel Number(s)					\ \	
	a) (	01-	193-30					\ \	
	b)							~ \ \	
	c)								
	d)								١
2.	Туре		Property:						1
	a)		Vacant Land	b)		Single F	am. Res.	. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	c)		Condo/Twnhse	d)		2-4 Plex			
	e)		Apt. Bldg	f)		Comm'l	/Ind'i		4
	g)		Agricultural	h)					7
			Other			/	/ /		
				-				1	_
3.	a)	Tot	al Value/Sales Price	of Prop	erty			\$25,000.00	
	b)	Dee	ed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Oi	ıly (ı	alue of p	operty)		_
	c)		nsfer Tax Value:		• `	- N		\$25,000.00	
	d)	Rea	al Property Transfer	Гах Du	e		<b>N</b>	\$ 97.50	-
							1		-
4.	If E		ption Claimed:			Na.		`	
	a.	Tra	nsfer Tax Exemption	per NI	RS 3	75.090, Se	ection		
	b.	Exp	olain Reason for Exe	mption:		-	No.		
5.	Part	ial I	nterest: Percentage b	eing tra	nsfe	rred: 100	%		
		The	undersigned declare	es and a	ckno	wledges,	under per	enalty of perjury, pursuant to	
NF	RS 375	5.060	and NRS 375.110,	that the	info	rmation p	rovided i	is correct to the best of their information and	
bel	lief an	d ca	n be supported by do	cumen	tation	if called	upon to s	substantiate the information provided herein	
r ui	rtherm	iore,	the parties agree that	ıt disall	owar	ice of any	claimed	exemption, or other determination of	
ado	litiona	al tax	due, may result in a	ı penalt	y of	10% of th	e tax due	e plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to	
NR	RS 375	5.030	), the Buyer and Sell	er shall	be jo	ointly and	severally	y liable for any additional amount owed.	
			$\Omega$ $\Omega$		·	•	1	j mannenn anne an ear	
Sig	natur	e:/	12/1					Capacity: AGENT	
Sig	nature	2:	<u> </u>	**************************************			/C	Capacity:	
p <sup>opl</sup>	No.			The Parket Inches	h.			/ -	
	SEL	LER	(GRANTOR) INF		TIC	<u>N</u>	and the same of th	<b>BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</b>	
			(REQUIRED)				and the same of	(REQUIRED)	
Pri	nt Nar	ne: \	Vaughn Kay & Dom	na Mae	Phill	ips***	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	Print Name: James Blackford & Margaret	
								Blackford	
			. Box 454	r.				Address: PO Box 185	
	y: Pic			1				City: Pioche	
	te: N		Zip: 89043		)			State: NV Zip: 89043	
CO	MPA	NY/	PERSON REQUE	STING	RE	CORDIN	G (requ	nired if not seller or buyer)	
			Title Deeds & Need:	s, LLC				File No. 22-249	-
			. Box 180	/					
City	y, Stat	e &	Zip: Pioche, NV 89	043					

\*\*\* TRUSTEES OF THE VAUGHN KAY PHILLIPS AND DONNA MAE PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST, dated the  $14^{th}$  day of July 1995\*\*\*

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED